
Follow-up of 2008-2009 Graduates Page 1 of 5

6-Apr-2010 11:59:34 AM Program Summary

Program 
Number

Program Name Graduates Responded
Employed 
Related

Employed 
Unrelated

Not 
Looking: 
Student

Not 
Looking: 

Other

Seeking 
Employment

Avg 
Hourly 

$

Avg 
Monthly 

$

Low 
Monthly 

$

High 
Monthly 

$

Avg 
Work 
Hours

10-101-1 Accounting 35 26 13 6 0 1 6  
$13.98

 
$2451.33

 
$1533.88

  
$3333.33

 40.45

10-106-6 Administrative 
Professional

20 18 11 4 2 0 1  
$13.46

 
$2233.04

 
$1516.55

  
$3475.07

 38.29

10-006-3 Agriscience 
Technician

8 7 7 0 0 0 0  
$10.88

 
$2141.82

 
$1299.90

  
$3166.67

 45.43

10-601-1 Air Cond, Heating 
& Refrg Tech

13 11 5 2 0 0 4  
$13.58

 
$2427.45

 
$2047.34

  
$2809.52

 41.25

10-550-1 Alcohol & Oth 
Drug Abuse Assoc

14 14 5 1 6 0 2  
$13.61

 
$2299.83

 
$2253.16

  
$2438.09

 39.00

31-405-1 Auto Collision Rpr 
& Ref Tech

11 10 9 0 0 0 1  
$11.46

 
$2125.88

 
$1256.57

  
$2916.67

 42.80

31-404-3 Automotive 
Maintenance 

Tech.

25 18 14 2 1 0 1  
$12.28

 
$2152.16

 
$1169.91

  
$3119.76

 40.45

31-502-1 Barber-
Cosmetologist

25 14 5 2 1 2 4   $7.25  
$1225.16

 
$1225.16

  
$1225.16

 39.00

10-102-3 Business 
Management

52 37 20 6 6 1 4  
$15.42

 
$3062.40

 
$1583.33

  
$6250.00

 45.85

30-534-1 Central Serv 
Technician

10 8 4 1 1 0 2  
$13.50

 
$2280.60

 
$2036.51

  
$2721.12

 39.00

31-307-1 Child Care 
Services

11 7 4 1 1 0 1   $7.63  
$1321.57

 
$1256.57

  
$1386.56

 40.00

10-607-5 Civil  Engineering 
Tech-Struc.

9 9 5 1 0 0 3  
$13.85

 
$2533.25

 
$1733.20

  
$2981.10

 42.20

10-513-1 Clinical 16 17 14 1 1 0 1       38.86

CVTC: Public



Follow-up of 2008-2009 Graduates Page 2 of 5

6-Apr-2010 11:59:34 AM Program Summary

Program 
Number

Program Name Graduates Responded
Employed 
Related

Employed 
Unrelated

Not 
Looking: 
Student

Not 
Looking: 

Other

Seeking 
Employment

Avg 
Hourly 

$

Avg 
Monthly 

$

Low 
Monthly 

$

High 
Monthly 

$

Avg 
Work 
Hours

Laboratory 
Technician

$17.25 $2904.67 $2573.80 $3291.35

30-504-1 Crim Justice-Law 
Enf Academy

54 39 25 9 0 0 4  
$20.03

 
$3399.22

 
$2687.33

  
$4116.35

 39.17

10-504-1 Criminal Justice-
Law Enforce

46 47 31 10 2 0 4  
$17.13

 
$2654.85

 
$1221.91

  
$4506.32

 35.78

30-519-1 Custodial 
Services-DOC

46 39 1 0 0 38 0   $9.15  
$1189.41

 
$1189.41

  
$1189.41

 30.00

30-508-2 Dental Assistant 24 20 9 3 6 2 0  
$13.39

 
$2171.17

 
$1857.77

  
$2599.80

 37.43

10-508-1 Dental Hygienist 16 14 10 0 0 2 2  
$24.96

 
$3547.86

 
$3119.76

  
$3743.71

 32.80

10-526-2 Diagnostic 
Medical 

Sonography

22 22 16 2 1 1 2  
$25.79

 
$4086.23

 
$3358.94

  
$4608.58

 36.57

32-412-1 Diesel/Heavy 
Equip. Technician

14 6 6 0 0 0 0  
$11.66

 
$2084.15

 
$1500.00

  
$2534.81

 41.25

31-531-1 EMT - Paramedic 
Advanced

8 4 4 0 0 0 0  
$17.76

 
$2924.78

 
$2807.78

  
$3041.77

 38.00

10-307-1 Early Childhood 
Education

18 18 7 5 5 0 1  
$10.59

 
$1836.21

 
$1386.56

  
$2945.00

 40.00

31-413-2 Electrical Power 
Distribution

31 21 7 8 0 0 6  
$21.35

 
$3848.35

 
$2773.12

  
$4766.30

 41.60

10-620-1 Electromechanical 
Technology

17 15 10 2 0 1 2  
$17.92

 
$3383.87

 
$2684.29

  
$4719.50

 43.57

30-090-1 Farm Bus & 8 4 3 0 1 0 0   $9.36      45.00

CVTC: Public



Follow-up of 2008-2009 Graduates Page 3 of 5

6-Apr-2010 11:59:34 AM Program Summary

Program 
Number

Program Name Graduates Responded
Employed 
Related

Employed 
Unrelated

Not 
Looking: 
Student

Not 
Looking: 

Other

Seeking 
Employment

Avg 
Hourly 

$

Avg 
Monthly 

$

Low 
Monthly 

$

High 
Monthly 

$

Avg 
Work 
Hours

Production Mgmt $1824.58 $1500.00 $2149.17

10-531-2 FireMedic 11 9 9 0 0 0 0  
$12.15

 
$2948.54

 
$2500.00

  
$3397.07

 56.00

10-530-1 Health 
Information 
Technology

13 13 7 2 1 1 2  
$12.22

 
$2029.65

 
$1345.40

  
$2599.80

 38.33

10-109-2 Hotel and 
Restaurant Mgmt.

22 10 6 1 3 0 0   $9.32  
$1548.33

 
$1039.92

  
$1871.86

 38.33

10-150-2 IT-Network 
Specialist

41 32 15 4 8 1 4  
$14.76

 
$2730.38

 
$1756.00

  
$4666.67

 42.70

10-152-1 IT-Programmer/
Analyst

26 21 14 2 2 0 3  
$18.83

 
$3333.98

 
$2556.47

  
$4333.33

 40.86

10-825-1 Individualized 
Tech Studies

2 1 0 1 0 0 0

31-462-2 Industrial 
Mechanic

4 0 0 0 0 0 0

10-522-2 Instructional 
Assistant

7 3 3 0 0 0 0

10-001-1 Landscape  Plant 
Turf Mgmt

1 1 0 1 0 0 0

32-420-5 Machine Tooling 
Technics

18 14 13 0 0 0 1  
$16.33

 
$2993.97

 
$2339.82

  
$3683.05

 42.30

10-104-3 Marketing 40 27 9 2 14 0 2  
$15.48

 
$2666.17

 
$1072.42

  
$4696.97

 39.75

31-509-1 Medical Assistant 66 54 40 5 3 1 5  
$12.41

 
$2134.51

 
$1429.89

  
$4419.66

 39.70

CVTC: Public



Follow-up of 2008-2009 Graduates Page 4 of 5

6-Apr-2010 11:59:34 AM Program Summary

Program 
Number

Program Name Graduates Responded
Employed 
Related

Employed 
Unrelated

Not 
Looking: 
Student

Not 
Looking: 

Other

Seeking 
Employment

Avg 
Hourly 

$

Avg 
Monthly 

$

Low 
Monthly 

$

High 
Monthly 

$

Avg 
Work 
Hours

31-461-2 Motorcycle, 
Marine & Outdoor 

P

16 11 9 2 0 0 0  
$14.64

 
$2709.44

 
$1634.10

  
$4333.00

 42.71

10-635-1 Nanoscience 
Technology

7 6 4 0 1 0 1  
$14.77

 
$2517.22

 
$2079.84

  
$3166.67

 39.33

10-543-1 Nursing-Assoc 
Degree

161 144 135 4 2 1 2  
$23.91

 
$3816.28

 
$1636.14

  
$7929.39

 36.84

31-106-1 Office Assistant 1 1 0 1 0 0 0

10-110-1 Paralegal 21 17 9 4 1 0 3  
$16.22

 
$2623.98

 
$1234.91

  
$3466.40

 37.33

10-531-1 Paramedic 
Technician

6 4 3 0 0 0 1  
$12.00

 
$2495.81

 
$2495.81

  
$2495.81

 48.00

31-536-1 Pharmacy 
Technician

8 8 4 1 2 0 1  
$14.28

 
$2475.01

 
$2475.01

  
$2475.01

 40.00

10-524-1 Physical Therapist 
Assistant

12 10 7 2 1 0 0  
$17.54

 
$2768.42

 
$1993.18

  
$3466.40

 36.43

31-543-1 Practical Nursing 64 45 9 1 33 0 2  
$15.07

 
$2449.44

 
$2320.75

  
$2578.14

 37.50

10-526-1 Radiography 18 13 9 1 1 1 0  
$20.83

 
$3625.72

 
$2602.40

  
$6523.42

 40.17

31-401-1 Refrig. A/C Htg. 
Service Tech.

15 9 3 5 0 0 1  
$14.78

 
$2669.30

 
$2131.84

  
$3416.67

 41.67

31-517-1 Renal Dialysis 
Technician

10 10 4 4 2 0 0  
$13.61

 
$2202.32

 
$1871.86

  
$2513.14

 37.33

10-515-1 Respiratory 
Therapist

6 6 6 0 0 0 0  
$22.16

 
$3648.39

 
$3631.05

  
$3665.72

 38.00

CVTC: Public



Follow-up of 2008-2009 Graduates Page 5 of 5

6-Apr-2010 11:59:34 AM Program Summary

Program 
Number

Program Name Graduates Responded
Employed 
Related

Employed 
Unrelated

Not 
Looking: 
Student

Not 
Looking: 

Other

Seeking 
Employment

Avg 
Hourly 

$

Avg 
Monthly 

$

Low 
Monthly 

$

High 
Monthly 

$

Avg 
Work 
Hours

10-196-1 Supervisory 
Management

20 14 9 1 2 0 2  
$17.43

 
$3059.49

 
$1554.46

  
$4766.30

 40.50

31-512-1 Surgical 
Technologist

10 9 6 0 0 0 3  
$14.41

 
$2496.67

 
$2116.24

  
$2877.11

 40.00

10-499-5 Tech Studies-
Journeyworker

1 0 0 0 0 0 0

30-537-1 Therapeutic 
Massage

9 6 6 0 0 0 0  
$19.23

 
$2500.00

 
$2500.00

  
$2500.00

 30.00

30-458-1 Truck Driving 59 25 17 5 0 0 3  
$19.92

 
$4243.81

 
$3033.10

  
$8666.00

 49.17

31-442-1 Welding 18 16 12 0 2 0 2  
$14.37

 
$2677.62

 
$2079.84

  
$4246.34

 43.00

31-410-2 Wood Technics 23 18 9 3 1 1 4  
$11.70

 
$2085.78

 
$1516.55

  
$2816.45

 41.14

CVTC: Public


	Untitled

