6-Apr-2010 11:59:34 AM

Program Summary

Program Number	Program Name	Graduates	Responded	Employed Related	Employed Unrelated	Not Looking: Student	Not Looking: Other	Seeking Employment	Avg Hourly \$	Avg Monthly \$	Low Monthly \$	High Monthly \$	Avg Work Hours
10-101-1	Accounting	35	26	13	6	0	1	6	\$13.98	\$2451.33	\$1533.88	\$3333.33	40.45
10-106-6	Administrative Professional	20	18	11	4	2	0	1	\$13.46	\$2233.04	\$1516.55	\$3475.07	38.29
10-006-3	Agriscience Technician	8	7	7	0	0	0	0	\$10.88	\$2141.82	\$1299.90	\$3166.67	45.43
10-601-1	Air Cond, Heating & Refrg Tech	13	11	5	2	0	0	4	\$13.58	\$2427.45	\$2047.34	\$2809.52	41.25
10-550-1	Alcohol & Oth Drug Abuse Assoc	14	14	5	1	6	0	2	\$13.61	\$2299.83	\$2253.16	\$2438.09	39.00
31-405-1	Auto Collision Rpr & Ref Tech	11	10	9	0	0	0	1	\$11.46	\$2125.88	\$1256.57	\$2916.67	42.80
31-404-3	Automotive Maintenance Tech.	25	18	14	2	1	0	1	\$12.28	\$2152.16	\$1169.91	\$3119.76	40.45
31-502-1	Barber- Cosmetologist	25	14	5	2	1	2	4	\$7.25	\$1225.16	\$1225.16	\$1225.16	39.00
10-102-3	Business Management	52	37	20	6	6	1	4	\$15.42	\$3062.40	\$1583.33	\$6250.00	45.85
30-534-1	Central Serv Technician	10	8	4	1	1	0	2	\$13.50	\$2280.60	\$2036.51	\$2721.12	39.00
31-307-1	Child Care Services	11	7	4	1	1	0	1	\$7.63	\$1321.57	\$1256.57	\$1386.56	40.00
10-607-5	Civil Engineering Tech-Struc.	9	9	5	1	0	0	3	\$13.85	\$2533.25	\$1733.20	\$2981.10	42.20
10-513-1	Clinical	16	17	14	1	1	0	1					38.86
												CVTC	` Public

6-Apr-2010 11:59:34 AM

Program Summary

Program Number	Program Name	Graduates	Responded	Employed Related	Employed Unrelated	Not Looking: Student	Not Looking: Other	Seeking Employment	Avg Hourly \$	Avg Monthly \$	Low Monthly \$	High Monthly \$	Avg Work Hours
	Laboratory Technician								\$17.25	\$2904.67	\$2573.80	\$3291.35	
30-504-1	Crim Justice-Law Enf Academy	54	39	25	9	0	0	4	\$20.03	\$3399.22	\$2687.33	\$4116.35	39.17
10-504-1	Criminal Justice- Law Enforce	46	47	31	10	2	0	4	\$17.13	\$2654.85	\$1221.91	\$4506.32	35.78
30-519-1	Custodial Services-DOC	46	39	1	0	0	38	0	\$9.15		\$1189.41	\$1189.41	30.00
30-508-2	Dental Assistant	24	20	9	3	6	2	0	\$13.39	\$2171.17	\$1857.77	\$2599.80	37.43
10-508-1	Dental Hygienist	16	14	10	0	0	2	2	\$24.96	\$3547.86	\$3119.76	\$3743.71	32.80
10-526-2	Diagnostic Medical Sonography	22	22	16	2	1	1	2	\$25.79	\$4086.23	\$3358.94	\$4608.58	36.57
32-412-1	Diesel/Heavy Equip. Technician	14	6	6	0	0	0	0	\$11.66	\$2084.15	\$1500.00	\$2534.81	41.25
31-531-1	EMT - Paramedic Advanced	8	4	4	0	0	0	0	\$17.76	\$2924.78	\$2807.78	\$3041.77	38.00
10-307-1	Early Childhood Education	18	18	7	5	5	0	1	\$10.59	\$1836.21	\$1386.56	\$2945.00	40.00
31-413-2	Electrical Power Distribution	31	21	7	8	0	0	6	\$21.35	\$3848.35	\$2773.12	\$4766.30	41.60
10-620-1	Electromechanical Technology	17	15	10	2	0	1	2	\$17.92	\$3383.87	\$2684.29	\$4719.50	43.57
30-090-1	Farm Bus &	8	4	3	0	1	0	0	\$9.36				45.00

6-Apr-2010 11:59:34 AM

Program Summary

Program Number	Program Name	Graduates	Responded	Employed Related	Employed Unrelated	Not Looking: Student	Not Looking: Other	Seeking Employment	Avg Hourly \$	Avg Monthly \$	Low Monthly \$	High Monthly \$	Avg Work Hours
	Production Mgmt									\$1824.58	\$1500.00	\$2149.17	
10-531-2	FireMedic	11	9	9	0	0	0	0	\$12.15	\$2948.54	\$2500.00	\$3397.07	56.00
10-530-1	Health Information Technology	13	13	7	2	1	1	2	\$12.22	\$2029.65	\$1345.40	\$2599.80	38.33
10-109-2	Hotel and Restaurant Mgmt.	22	10	6	1	3	0	0	\$9.32	\$1548.33	\$1039.92	\$1871.86	38.33
10-150-2	IT-Network Specialist	41	32	15	4	8	1	4	\$14.76	\$2730.38	\$1756.00	\$4666.67	42.70
10-152-1	IT-Programmer/ Analyst	26	21	14	2	2	0	3	\$18.83	\$3333.98	\$2556.47	\$4333.33	40.86
10-825-1	Individualized Tech Studies	2	1	0	1	0	0	0					
31-462-2	Industrial Mechanic	4	0	0	0	0	0	0					
10-522-2	Instructional Assistant	7	3	3	0	0	0	0					
10-001-1	Landscape Plant Turf Mgmt	1	1	0	1	0	0	0					
32-420-5	Machine Tooling Technics	18	14	13	0	0	0	1	\$16.33	\$2993.97	\$2339.82	\$3683.05	42.30
10-104-3	Marketing	40	27	9	2	14	0	2	\$15.48	\$2666.17	\$1072.42	\$4696.97	39.75
31-509-1	Medical Assistant	66	54	40	5	3	1	5	\$12.41	\$2134.51	\$1429.89	\$4419.66	39.70

6-Apr-2010 11:59:34 AM

Program Summary

Not Not Avg Avg Low High Avg **Employed Employed** Seeking **Program** Looking: Looking: **Monthly Program Name Graduates Responded** Hourly **Monthly** Monthly Work **Employment** Number Related Unrelated Student Other Hours \$ 31-461-2 2 9 0 0 0 42.71 Motorcycle, 16 11 Marine & Outdoor \$14.64 \$2709.44 \$1634.10 \$4333.00 10-635-1 Nanoscience 7 6 4 0 1 0 1 39.33 Technology \$14.77 \$2517.22 \$2079.84 \$3166.67 10-543-1 2 4 2 1 36.84 Nursing-Assoc 161 144 135 Degree \$3816.28 \$1636.14 | \$7929.39 \$23.91 31-106-1 Office Assistant 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 10-110-1 Paralegal 21 17 9 4 1 0 3 37.33 \$2623.98 \$1234.91 \$16.22 \$3466.40 10-531-1 Paramedic 6 4 3 0 0 0 1 48.00 Technician \$12.00 \$2495.81 \$2495.81 \$2495.81 31-536-1 8 8 4 1 2 0 40.00 Pharmacy 1 Technician \$14.28 \$2475.01 \$2475.01 | \$2475.01 10-524-1 Physical Therapist 7 2 12 10 1 0 0 36.43 \$2768.42 | \$1993.18 | \$3466.40 Assistant \$17.54 31-543-1 45 9 33 0 2 37.50 **Practical Nursing** 64 1 \$2449.44 \$2320.75 \$2578.14 \$15.07 10-526-1 Radiography 9 0 40.17 18 13 1 1 1 \$2602.40 \$20.83 \$3625.72 \$6523.42 31-401-1 Refrig. A/C Htg. 15 9 3 5 0 0 41.67 1 Service Tech. \$14.78 \$2669.30 \$2131.84 \$3416.67 31-517-1 2 0 0 37.33 Renal Dialysis 10 10 4 4 Technician \$2202.32 \$1871.86 | \$2513.14 \$13.61 10-515-1 6 6 6 0 0 0 0 38.00 Respiratory Therapist \$22.16 | \$3648.39 \$3631.05 | \$3665.72

6-Apr-2010 11:59:34 AM

Program Summary

Program Number	Program Name	Graduates	Responded	Employed Related	Employed Unrelated	Not Looking: Student	Not Looking: Other	Seeking Employment	Avg Hourly \$	Avg Monthly \$	Low Monthly \$	High Monthly \$	Avg Work Hours
10-196-1	Supervisory Management	20	14	9	1	2	0	2	\$17.43	\$3059.49	\$1554.46	\$4766.30	40.50
31-512-1	Surgical Technologist	10	9	6	0	0	0	3	\$14.41	\$2496.67	\$2116.24	\$2877.11	40.00
10-499-5	Tech Studies- Journeyworker	1	0	0	0	0	0	0					
30-537-1	Therapeutic Massage	9	6	6	0	0	0	0	\$19.23	\$2500.00	\$2500.00	\$2500.00	30.00
30-458-1	Truck Driving	59	25	17	5	0	0	3	\$19.92	\$4243.81	\$3033.10	\$8666.00	49.17
31-442-1	Welding	18	16	12	0	2	0	2	\$14.37	\$2677.62	\$2079.84	\$4246.34	43.00
31-410-2	Wood Technics	23	18	9	3	1	1	4	\$11.70	\$2085.78	\$1516.55	\$2816.45	41.14